1WBPG
RUD Ketten
Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co. KG
73432 Aalen/Germany
Tel. +49 7361 504-1370
Hoist ring boltable on plate

Screw plug Lubrication at
grease nipple with
a grease gun
Pic. 7: Lubrication
WBPG6
Method of lift
G G G G G G G G
Number of legs 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 & 4 3 & 4 3 & 4
Angle of inclination
<ß  0-7° 90° 0°-7° 90° 0-45° >45-60° Un-
symm. 0-45° >45-60° Un-
symm.
factor 1 1 2 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1
Type WLL in tonnes, bolted and adjusted to the direction of pull
WBPG - 85 t 85 85 170 170 119 85 85 178 127 85
WBPG-100 t 100 100 200 200 140 100 100 210 150 100
WBPG-120 t 120 120 240 240 168 120 120 252 180 120
WBPG-150 t 150 150 300 300 210 150 150 315 225 150
WBPG-200 t 200 200 400 400 280 200 200 420 300 200
WBPG-250 t 250 250 500 500 350 250 250 525 375 250
At a lift with one strand and two parallel strands whe-
re the inclination angles are at the max. ± 7°, the lifting
methode can be assumed as a vertical lift.
When lifting with two, three or four leg lifting means, inclination angles of less than 15° shall be